# OP \$115.00 3672557

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM431201 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		06/09/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIRSCHFELD STEEL GROUP LP
Street Address:	112 WEST 29TH STREET
City:	SAN ANGELO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76903
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3672557	HIRSCHFELD
Registration Number:	3672558	HIRSCHFELD
Registration Number:	1941178	
Registration Number:	1942762	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

**Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: **BLANK ROME LLP** Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>BER:</b> 074658-17025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0527 source=2017-06-09 - Hirschfeld - IP Release Letter#page1.tif source=2017-06-09 - Hirschfeld - IP Release Letter#page2.tif source=2017-06-09 - Hirschfeld - IP Release Letter#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0528

# TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June 9 2017, is made by SunTrust Bank, a National Banking Association, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Hirschfeld Steel Group LP, a Texas limited partnership (the "Grantor"), executed a security interest agreement dated June 30, 2015 ("Trademark Security Agreement") granting to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 31, 2015 at Reel 5589 Frame 0755;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in all of the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in Grantors' Trademarks referred to on Exhibit A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0529

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SunTrust Bank

Title: SAMUEL M BALLESTEROS
Sould Vice President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0530** 

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	e de la companya de l	Breinischen Stanten	
HIRSCHFELD	United States	3,672,557	8/25/2009
HIRSCHFELD	United States	3,672,558	8/25/2009
	United States	1,941,178	12/12/1995
	United States	1,942,762	12/19/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 06/14/2017**